
 

 

 

Report of Anti-Doping Matter 

 

In accordance with Article 14.3 of the IHF Anti-Doping Rules, IHF hereby reports that the Athlete Mr 
Ahmed ABDELHAK (QAT) has violated Article 2.1 of the IHF Anti-Doping Rules (Presence of the 
following Prohibited Substance in the Athlete’s sample: Nandrolone).  

The IHF Disciplinary Panel has ruled as follows: 

1. Mr Ahmed ABDELHAK has committed a violation of Art. 2.1 of the IHF ADR; 

2. Mr Ahmed ABDELHAK is suspended for a period of Ineligibility of four (4) years; 

3. In accordance with Art. 11.11.1 of the IHF ADR (Delays not attributable to the Player), the 
Player's period of ineligibility commences on the date of the sample collection, 24 January 
2017, and will remain in force until 23 January 2021. 

4. All competitive results obtained by the Player from 24 January 2017 to 30 May 2017, are 
disqualified, with all resulting consequences including forfeiture of any medals, points and 
prizes, in accordance with Arts. 9 and 11.8 ADRs. 

 

 

 

 


